

Bid Tab - Water Main Improvements

| | | | | Joseph P Cardillo & Sons | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------|--|-----------------|-------|--------------------------|-----------------|-------|---------------------|-----------------|------------|-------------------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|--|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | Base Bid | | Alt 1 | | Alt 2 | | Alt 3 | | Alt 4 | | | | | |
| Item No | Description | Unit of Measure | QTY | Unit Price | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 2a | 4" Cement Lined Ductile Iron pipe | LF | 40 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 2b | 6" Cement Lined Ductile Iron pipe | LF | 80 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | 10 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 610 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 67,100.00 | | | |
| 2c | 8" Cement Lined Ductile Iron pipe | LF | 1,985 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 188,575.00 | 525 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 128,625.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 3a | 6" C900 Water Pipe | LF | 50 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 930 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 93,000.00 | | \$ - | | | | |
| 3b | 8" C900 Water Pipe | LF | 4,715 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 377,200.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 4a | 1" Copper Tubing | LF | 250 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 150 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 900.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 200 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | | | |
| 4b | 1 1/2" Copper Tubing | LF | 50 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 400.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 4c | 2" Copper Tubing | LF | 50 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 5a | 1" PE Service Tubing | LF | 975 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,925.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 340 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | | \$ 1,500.00 | | | | |
| 5b | 1 1/2" PE Service Tubing | LF | 80 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 320.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 5c | 2" PE Service Tubing | LF | 50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 250.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 6a | 1" Corporation | EA | 52 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 62,400.00 | 6 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | 17 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 28,900.00 | 8 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | | | |
| 6b | 1 1/2" Corporation | EA | 4 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 6c | 2" Corporation | EA | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 7a | 1" Curb Stop & Box | EA | 52 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 17 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | 8 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | | | |
| 7b | 1 1/2" Curb Stop & Box | EA | 4 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 6 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 7c | 2" Curb Stop & Box | EA | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 8a | 4" Gate Valve | EA | 2 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 8b | 6" Gate Valve | EA | 7 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 8c | 8" Gate Valve | EA | 15 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 9 | Hydrants | EA | 9 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 2 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | 1 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | | | |
| 10 | Fittings | EA | 7,750 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 77.50 | 600 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 6.00 | 1000 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 10.00 | 675 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 6.75 | | | |
| 11 | Temporary Trench Pavement (4") | TON | 850 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 127,500.00 | 75 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.75 | 125 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | 85 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 12,750.00 | | | |
| 12 | Permanent Trench 1-1/2" Mill & Overlay | SY | 5,700 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 79,800.00 | 475 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 4.75 | 1250 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | 800 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | | | |
| 13 | 1 1/2" Mill & Overlay | SY | 7,400 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 96,200.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 14a | Rock Removal | CY | 125 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | 125 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | 10 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 25 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | | | |
| 14b | Rock Removal Adjustment | CY | 125 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.25 | 125 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | 10 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 25 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.25 | | | |
| 15 | AC Pipe Removal & Disposal | LF | 50 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | 10 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | 10 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | 10 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | | | |
| 16 | Erosion Control | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 1 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | | | |
| 17 | Test Pits | CY | 100 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 25 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.25 | 25 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.25 | 25 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.25 | | | |
| 18 | Project Closeout | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | | | |
| 19 | Owner's Contingency Allowance for Police Details | LS | 1 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | | | |
| 20a | Ocean Street Water Bypass | LS | 1 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 20b | Magnolia Avenue Water Bypass | LS | 1 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$ 43,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| 20c | Raymond Street Water Bypass | LS | 1 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.01 | 1 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.01 | 1 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 1 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | | | |
| 20 Alt | Water Bypass | | | | | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | | | |
| | | | | Total | \$ 1,383,148.76 | | SubTotal | \$ 199,986.76 | | \$ 205,030.25 | | \$ 136,107.25 | | \$ 335,266.50 | | | |
| | | | | | | | Base + Alt 1 | \$ 1,583,135.52 | | Base + Alt 1 + 2 | \$ 1,788,165.77 | | Base + Alt 1 + 2 + 3 | \$ 1,924,273.02 | | Base + Alt 1 + 2 + 3 + 4 | \$ 2,259,539.52 |

Bid Tab - Water Main Improvements

| | | | | GTA Inc, Co. | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------|--|-----------------|-------|--------------|----------------|---------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------|--|
| | | | | Base Bid | | Alt 1 | | Alt 2 | | Alt 3 | | Alt 4 | | | |
| Item No | Description | Unit of Measure | QTY | Unit Price | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | LS | 1 | \$60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 2a | 4" Cement Lined Ductile Iron pipe | LF | 40 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 2b | 6" Cement Lined Ductile Iron pipe | LF | 80 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | 10 | \$ 100.00 \$ 1,000.00 | | \$ - | 610 | \$ 125.00 \$ 76,250.00 | | \$ - | | |
| 2c | 8" Cement Lined Ductile Iron pipe | LF | 1,985 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 258,050.00 | 525 | \$ 160.00 \$ 84,000.00 | | \$ - | | \$ - | 1500 | \$ 130.00 \$ 195,000.00 | | |
| 3a | 6" C900 Water Pipe | LF | 50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | 930 | \$ 125.00 \$ 116,250.00 | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 3b | 8" C900 Water Pipe | LF | 4,715 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 589,375.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 4a | 1" Copper Tubing | LF | 250 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | 150 | \$ 25.00 \$ 3,750.00 | | \$ - | 200 | \$ 25.00 \$ 5,000.00 | 1260 | \$ 25.00 \$ 31,500.00 | | |
| 4b | 1 1/2" Copper Tubing | LF | 50 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | 20 | \$ 25.00 \$ 500.00 | | |
| 4c | 2" Copper Tubing | LF | 50 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | 25 | \$ 25.00 \$ 625.00 | | |
| 5a | 1" PE Service Tubing | LF | 975 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 24,375.00 | | \$ - \$ - | 340 | \$ 25.00 \$ 8,500.00 | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 5b | 1 1/2" PE Service Tubing | LF | 80 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 5c | 2" PE Service Tubing | LF | 50 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 6a | 1" Corporation | EA | 52 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | 6 | \$ 1,500.00 \$ 9,000.00 | 17 | \$ 1,500.00 \$ 25,500.00 | 8 | \$ 1,500.00 \$ 12,000.00 | 13 | \$ 1,500.00 \$ 19,500.00 | | |
| 6b | 1 1/2" Corporation | EA | 4 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 | | |
| 6c | 2" Corporation | EA | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 7a | 1" Curb Stop & Box | EA | 52 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | | \$ - \$ - | 17 | \$ 200.00 \$ 3,400.00 | 8 | \$ 200.00 \$ 1,600.00 | 13 | \$ 200.00 \$ 2,600.00 | | |
| 7b | 1 1/2" Curb Stop & Box | EA | 4 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | 6 | \$ 200.00 \$ 1,200.00 | | \$ - | | \$ - | 1 | \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 | | |
| 7c | 2" Curb Stop & Box | EA | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 8a | 4" Gate Valve | EA | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 8b | 6" Gate Valve | EA | 7 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 8c | 8" Gate Valve | EA | 15 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 \$ 4,000.00 | | \$ - | | \$ - | 2 | \$ 4,000.00 \$ 8,000.00 | | |
| 9 | Hydrants | EA | 9 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | 2 | \$ 9,000.00 \$ 18,000.00 | 1 | \$ 8,000.00 \$ 8,000.00 | 2 | \$ 9,000.00 \$ 18,000.00 | | |
| 10 | Fittings | EA | 7,750 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 77.50 | 600 | \$ 0.01 \$ 6.00 | 1000 | \$ 0.01 \$ 10.00 | 675 | \$ 0.01 \$ 6.75 | 1600 | \$ 0.01 \$ 16.00 | | |
| 11 | Temporary Trench Pavement (4") | TON | 850 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 127,500.00 | 75 | \$ 200.00 \$ 15,000.00 | 125 | \$ 200.00 \$ 25,000.00 | 85 | \$ 200.00 \$ 17,000.00 | 175 | \$ 200.00 \$ 35,000.00 | | |
| 12 | Permanent Trench 1-1/2" Mill & Overlay | SY | 5,700 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 85,500.00 | 475 | \$ 18.00 \$ 8,550.00 | 1250 | \$ 15.00 \$ 18,750.00 | 800 | \$ 15.00 \$ 12,000.00 | 1700 | \$ 15.00 \$ 25,500.00 | | |
| 13 | 1 1/2" Mill & Overlay | SY | 7,400 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 111,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 14a | Rock Removal | CY | 125 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | 125 | \$ 100.00 \$ 12,500.00 | 10 | \$ 100.00 \$ 1,000.00 | 25 | \$ 100.00 \$ 2,500.00 | 50 | \$ 100.00 \$ 5,000.00 | | |
| 14b | Rock Removal Adjustment | CY | 125 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.25 | 125 | \$ 0.01 \$ 1.25 | 10 | \$ 0.01 \$ 0.10 | 25 | \$ 0.01 \$ 0.25 | 50 | \$ 0.01 \$ 0.50 | | |
| 15 | AC Pipe Removal & Disposal | LF | 50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | 10 | \$ 50.00 \$ 500.00 | 10 | \$ 50.00 \$ 500.00 | 10 | \$ 50.00 \$ 500.00 | 10 | \$ 50.00 \$ 500.00 | | |
| 16 | Erosion Control | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 | | |
| 17 | Test Pits | CY | 100 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | 25 | \$ 0.01 \$ 0.25 | 25 | \$ 0.01 \$ 0.25 | 25 | \$ 0.01 \$ 0.25 | 25 | \$ 0.01 \$ 0.25 | | |
| 18 | Project Closeout | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 | | |
| 19 | Owner's Contingency Allowance for Police Details | LS | 1 | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 \$ 4,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 \$ 4,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 \$ 4,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 \$ 4,000.00 | | |
| 20a | Ocean Street Water Bypass | LS | 1 | \$35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 20b | Magnolia Avenue Water Bypass | LS | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 20c | Raymond Street Water Bypass | LS | 1 | \$45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | | \$ - \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | |
| 20 Alt | Water Bypass | | | | | 1 | \$15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 | 1 | \$20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 | 1 | \$20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 | 1 | \$ 25,000.00 \$ 25,000.00 | | |
| | | | | Total | \$1,694,279.75 | | SubTotal | \$ 160,507.50 | | \$ 242,910.35 | | \$ 160,857.25 | | \$ 374,941.75 | |
| | | | | | | Base + Alt 1 | \$1,854,787.25 | Base + Alt 1 + 2 | \$ 2,097,697.60 | Base + Alt 1 + 2 + 3 | \$ 2,258,554.85 | Base + Alt 1 + 2 + 3 + 4 | \$ 2,633,496.60 | | |

Bid Tab - Water Main Improvements

| | | | | N. Granese & Sons | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------|--|-----------------|-------|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------------------|-------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|--|
| | | | | | | Alt 1 | | Alt 2 | | Alt 3 | | Alt 4 | | | |
| Item No | Description | Unit of Measure | QTY | Unit Price | | QTY | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | QTY | Unit Price | | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | | |
| 2a | 4" Cement Lined Ductile Iron pipe | LF | 40 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - | | | |
| 2b | 6" Cement Lined Ductile Iron pipe | LF | 80 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | 10 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 900.00 | | | 610 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 79,910.00 | | |
| 2c | 8" Cement Lined Ductile Iron pipe | LF | 1,985 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 238,200.00 | 525 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 74,550.00 | | | | | | | |
| 3a | 6" C900 Water Pipe | LF | 50 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 930 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 98,580.00 | | | | |
| 3b | 8" C900 Water Pipe | LF | 4,715 | \$ 112.00 | \$ 528,080.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 4a | 1" Copper Tubing | LF | 250 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | 150 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | | | 200 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | | |
| 4b | 1 1/2" Copper Tubing | LF | 50 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | 20 | | |
| 4c | 2" Copper Tubing | LF | 50 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | 25 | | |
| 5a | 1" PE Service Tubing | LF | 975 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 17,550.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 340 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 6,120.00 | | | | |
| 5b | 1 1/2" PE Service Tubing | LF | 80 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 5c | 2" PE Service Tubing | LF | 50 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 900.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 6a | 1" Corporation | EA | 52 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 72,800.00 | 6 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | 17 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 23,800.00 | 8 | \$ 1,400.00 | | |
| 6b | 1 1/2" Corporation | EA | 4 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | 1 | | |
| 6c | 2" Corporation | EA | 1 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 7a | 1" Curb Stop & Box | EA | 52 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 17 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | 8 | \$ 250.00 | | |
| 7b | 1 1/2" Curb Stop & Box | EA | 4 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 6 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | | | | | 1 | | |
| 7c | 2" Curb Stop & Box | EA | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 8a | 4" Gate Valve | EA | 2 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 8b | 6" Gate Valve | EA | 7 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 8c | 8" Gate Valve | EA | 15 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | | | | | 2 | | |
| 9 | Hydrants | EA | 9 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 67,500.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | 2 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | 1 | \$ 7,500.00 | | |
| 10 | Fittings | EA | 7,750 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 77.50 | 600 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 6.00 | 1000 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 10.00 | 675 | \$ 0.01 | | |
| 11 | Temporary Trench Pavement (4") | TON | 850 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 157,250.00 | 75 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 13,875.00 | 125 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 23,125.00 | 85 | \$ 185.00 | | |
| 12 | Permanent Trench 1-1/2" Mill & Overlay | SY | 5,700 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 68,400.00 | 475 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | 1250 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | 800 | \$ 12.00 | | |
| 13 | 1 1/2" Mill & Overlay | SY | 7,400 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 103,600.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 14a | Rock Removal | CY | 125 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | 125 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | 10 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 25 | \$ 100.00 | | |
| 14b | Rock Removal Adjustment | CY | 125 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.25 | 125 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.25 | 10 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.10 | 25 | \$ 0.01 | | |
| 15 | AC Pipe Removal & Disposal | LF | 50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 10 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 | 10 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 | 10 | \$ 30.00 | | |
| 16 | Erosion Control | LS | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | | |
| 17 | Test Pits | CY | 100 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 25 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 250.00 | 25 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 250.00 | 25 | \$ 10.00 | | |
| 18 | Project Closeout | LS | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 1 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 1 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | 1 | \$ 2,500.00 | | |
| 19 | Owner's Contingency Allowance for Police Details | LS | 1 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | | |
| 20a | Ocean Street Water Bypass | LS | 1 | \$115,000.00 | \$ 115,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 20b | Magnolia Avenue Water Bypass | LS | 1 | \$105,000.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 20c | Raymond Street Water Bypass | LS | 1 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ - | | | | | | | |
| 20 Alt | Water Bypass | | | | | 1 | \$23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | 1 | \$47,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | 1 | \$52,000.00 | | |
| Total | | | | \$1,789,298.75 | | SubTotal | | \$ 158,132.25 | \$ 243,435.10 | | \$ 193,192.00 | | \$ 393,456.50 | | |
| | | | | | | Base + Alt 1 | | \$1,947,431.00 | Base + Alt 1 + 2 | | \$ 2,190,866.10 | Base + Alt 1 + 2 + 3 | | \$ 2,384,058.10 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | Base + Alt 1 + 2 + 3 + 4 | | \$ 2,777,514.60 | |